

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.25082 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	06.11.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Mines and Geology takes notice for respondents 1 to 3, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondents 4 to 6 and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice for 7th respondent and sought time for getting instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 8th respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. For getting instructions, post on 25.11.2024. <u>DR.KMR,J</u> ARR	

--	--	--	--