

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.25082 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines & Geology submits that, after filing of the Writ Petition, the Mining authorities along with Revenue officials conducted a survey as well as a Panchanama on 05.11.2024. According to her, pursuant to the said Panchanama, a show cause notice as well as a demand notice have also been issued against the unofficial respondent. In proof of the same, she has forwarded written instructions dated 06.04.2026 issued by the Divisional Mines & Geology Officer, Palamaner, Chittoor District, which is taken on record. To verify the said written instructions, the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the learned counsel for the unofficial respondent seeks time. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned. Post the matter to next week. <u>MRK, J</u> SSA	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE